Nakhle, Doreen

From: segan@nb.sympatico.ca

Sent: Monday, January 9, 2023 2:56 PM

To: Mallet, Henri; Mayor's Office; Sheppard, Margo
Subject: Proposed jail in Fredericton

Some people who received this message don't often get email from segan@nb.sympatico.ca. Learn why this is important

External email:
Do not follow instructions, click links, open attachments, forward or respond to the email unless you recognize
the sender and know the content is safe.

Hello,
A reminder, in case you missed this email the first time | sent it.
Thank you,

Shelley

From: segan@nb.sympatico.ca <segan@nb.sympatico.ca>
Sent: December 20, 2022 3:14 PM

To: 'henri.mallet@fredericton.ca' <henri.mallet@fredericton.ca>; 'mayor@fredericton.ca' <mayor@fredericton.ca>;
'planning@fredericton.ca' <planning@fredericton.ca>; 'Dorothy.Shephard@gnb.ca' <Dorothy.Shephard@gnb.ca>;
'David.Coon@gnb.ca' <David.Coon@gnb.ca>

Cc: 'Margo.Sheppard @fredericton.ca' <Margo.Sheppard @fredericton.ca>; 'Dominic.Cardy@gnb.ca'
<Dominic.Cardy@gnb.ca>; 'Susan.Holt@nbliberal.ca' <Susan.Holt@nbliberal.ca>

Subject: Proposed jail in Fredericton

| am opposed to a new jail being built in Fredericton, or anywhere else in the province.

As a former resident of Lincoln Heights, a family-oriented community, | understood the concerns of parents who were
norrified Ry the prospect of @ prison so closc DY. WhY would residents living in other arcas of the city welcome such a
facility in their neighbourhood?

And why is the provincial government refusing to provide evidence that a new jail is required? The secrecy makes me
question whether evidence exists.

If the province were to provide housing — not just shelter — to homeless individuals, they would be less likely to commit
crimes and less likely to be the victims of crime.
https://www.publicsafety.gc.ca/lbrr/archives/cnmcs-pleng/cn35305-eng.pdf

Marcel LeBrun’s 12 Neighbours project exemplifies how the provision of subsidized housing can transform people’s lives
for the better. Each of those homes costs about $50,000, plus related expenses, to build.
https://atlantic.ctvnews.ca/mobile/the-solution-is-actually-quite-simple-fredericton-tiny-home-community-founder-
says-about-housing-1.6177204?cache=ihcaobeag?clipld=104056

Imagine what $32 million could do.




Shelley Egan.




